









KARATE INDIA ORGANISATION

REGISTERED UNDER SACTION 8 OF ROC ACT 2013, GOVT. OF INDIA

AFFILIATED WITH

WORLD KARATE FEDERATION (WKF), ASIAN KARATE FEDERATION (AKF)
COMMONWEALTH KARATE FEDERATION (CKF), SOUTH ASIAN KARATE FEDERATION (SAKF)
WKF RECOGNISED BY: INTERNATIONAL OLYMPIC COMMITTEE (IOC)

BHARAT SHARMA

PRESIDENT

SANJEEV KUMAR JANGRA GENERAL SECTRETARY

To All the Governing Body/Affiliated/Associate Members of Karate India Organisation - KIO

Please find the following Composition of the Honorary Commissions of KIO w.e.f. 22.05.2024

Technical Director - Mr. Hariprasad Pattanayak (Orissa)

Chairman for Strategy, Training & Sports Development – Mr. Salauddin Ansari (Maharahstra)

Technical Commission Chairman – Mr. Kirankumar Thangjam (Manipur)
Technical Commission Joint Chairman – Mr. C.S. Arun Machaiah (Karnataka)

Technical Commission Joint Chairman – Mr. Jacob S. Devakumar (Tamil Nadu)

Tournament Commission Chairman – Mr. Mahesh Kushwaha (Madhya Pradesh)

Tournament Commission Secretary - Mr. Abhay Kumar (Bihar)

Organising Commission Chairman - Mr. Anil Kalyan (Rajasthan)

Organising Commission Secretary - Mr. Vikas Sodhi (Gujarat)

Sports Commission Chairman – Mr. Rajesh Joshi (Punjab)

Sports Commission Secretary - Mr. Pankaj Kambli (Bihar)

Athlete Commission Chairman - Mr. Bhargav Reddy (Karnataka)

Athlete Commission Secretary - Mr. Aniket Gupta (Delhi)

Women & Sexual Harassment Commission Chairperson – Ms. Simmi Batta (Punjab)

Women & Sexual Harassment Commission Secretary - Ms. S. Bindeshori Chanu (Manipur)

Legal & Dispute Commission Chairman – Mr. Ramdayal P. (Kerala)

Legal & Dispute Commission Secretary - Mr. Vineet Uniyal (Uttarakhand)

Legal & Dispute Commission Member & Advisor - Adv. Mayank Maini

Finance Commission Chairman – Mr. KML Sastry (Andhra Pradesh)

Finance Commission Secretary - Mr. Mr. Yarda Nikki (Arunachal Pradesh)

Note: The list of members of the different commissions will be announced soon.



(Sanjeev Kumar Jangra)

General Secretary - Karate India Organisation

OFFICE: G-1, PLOT NO. 18B, B BLOCK COMMUNITY CENTRE, JANAK PURI, NEW DELHI – 110058, INDIA

PHONE NOS. OFFICE: +91-11-49028338, PRESIDENT: +91-9811144599, GENERAL SECRETARY: +919359433344

Email: karateindiaorganisation@gmail.com, Website: www.karateindia.org